TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lwin Family Co		08/01/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hissho International, LLC	
Street Address:	11949 Steele Creek Road	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2617705	HISSHOSUSHI.COM
Registration Number:	3094755	Н
Registration Number:	3425488	ніѕѕно ѕиѕні
Registration Number:	3453411	H ASIAN TO GO
Registration Number:	3880850	MADE FRESH DAILY. THAT'S HOW WE ROLL.
Registration Number:	2956012	PURVEYOR OF QUALITY SUSHI TO MARKETS AND
Registration Number:	3177009	IT'S NOT JUST ANY SUSHI, IT'S "HISSHO SU
Registration Number:	3420301	HISSHO.COM
Registration Number:	3464234	HISSHO ASIAN GRILL
Registration Number:	3464236	HISSHO INDOCHINA CUISINE
Serial Number:	85733297	ніѕѕно ѕиѕні
Serial Number:	85733349	ніѕѕно
Serial Number:	85733384	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0364

900262391

Fax Number: 7049262201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7049263981

Email: marketing@hisshosushi.com

Correspondent Name: Hissho Sushi

Address Line 1: 11949 Steele Creek Road Address Line 2: Marketing Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28273

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phone Maung
Signature:	/phonemaung/
Date:	08/01/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment 071513 executed by PM#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment 071513 executed by PM#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment 071513 executed by PM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lwin Family Co, a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A (all such trademark registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Hissho International, LLC ("Assignee"), a North Carolina limited liability company with offices in Charlotte, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or such represented goodwill;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the even such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

This the 15th day of July, 2013.

Lwin Family Co
By:
President

SCHEDULE A

MARK HISSHO INDOCHINA CUISINE

U.S. Registration No. 3464236 Filing Date 2/23/2006 Registration Date 7/8/2008

MARK HISSHO ASIAN GRILL

U.S. Registration No. 3464234 Filing Date 2/23/2006 Registration Date 7/8/2008

MARK HISSHO.COM

U.S. Registration No. 3420301 Filing Date 2/23/2006 Registration Date 4/29/2008

MARK IT'S NOT JUST ANY SUSHI, IT'S"HISSHO SUSHI"

U.S. Registration No. 3177009 Filing Date 1/17/2006 Registration Date 11/28/2006

MARK PURVEYOR OF QUALITY SUSHI TO MARKETS AND CAFES

U.S. Registration No. 2956012 Filing Date 8/13/2003 Registration Date 5/24/2005

MARK MADE FRESH DAILY. THAT'S HOW WE ROLL.

U.S. Registration No. 3880850 Filing Date 6/1/2009 Registration Date 11/23/2010

MARK H ASIAN TO GO Logo (Mark)

U.S. Registration No. 3453411 Filing Date 10/29/2007 Registration Date 6/24/2008

MARK HISSHO SUSHI

U.S. Registration No. 3425488
Filing Date 3/27/2007
Registration Date 5/13/2008

MARK H Logo (Mark) U.S. Registration No. 3094755

Filing Date 1/10/2005
Registration Date 5/23/2006

MARK HISSHOSUSHI.COM

U.S. Registration No. 2617705 Filing Date 6/29/2001 Registration Date 9/10/2002

C911310

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0367

MARK HISSHO SUSHI (design and words)

U.S. Serial No. 85733297 Filing Date 9/19/2012

MARK HISSHO (design and words)

U.S. Serial No. 85733349 Filing Date 9/19/2012

MARK Maki Roll (design only)

U.S. Serial No. 85733384 Filing Date 9/19/2012

C911310

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0368